



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

12/18/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 007 **Contract ID:** 0170-3736 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: December 18, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 11/13/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 236 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: 2025 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM UTBO - DISTRICTS 1 & 2 - I-91 & I-95 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	American/Roma JV	\$11,600,000.00	100.00%
2	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$12,226,769.00	105.40%
3	Waters Construction Co Inc	\$12,321,621.21	106.22%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3736

Letting Date: December 18, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract Time: 236 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: 2025 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM UTBO - DISTRICTS 1 & 2 - I-91 & I-95

Counties: Hartford

District(s): Norwich

Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 State 100%		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0202000	445.000	50.00000	22,250.00	61.00000	27,145.00	275.00000	122,375.00
EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.							
0020 0202529	3,175.000	2.25000	7,143.75	3.50000	11,112.50	4.35000	13,811.25
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.							
0030 0305000	460.000	60.00000	27,600.00	105.00000	48,300.00	170.00000	78,200.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton							
0040 0406124	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00	92.00000	9,200.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.							
0050 0406125.20	1,650.000	30.00000	49,500.00	60.00000	99,000.00	126.00000	207,900.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.							
0060 0406172	400.000	500.00000	200,000.00	400.00000	160,000.00	305.00000	122,000.00
HMA S0.375 ton							
0070 0406192	93,900.000	3.75000	352,125.00	4.15000	389,685.00	4.00000	375,600.00
POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions ** gal							
0080 0406193	469,100.000	8.00000	3,752,800.00	9.65000	4,526,815.00	9.50000	4,456,450.00
ULTRA-THIN BONDED PMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.							
0090 0406198	615,600.000	0.86000	529,416.00	0.86000	529,416.00	1.00000	615,600.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.							
0100 0406238	300.000	41.25000	12,375.00	40.00000	12,000.00	27.00000	8,100.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT gal							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 State 100%		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0406314 3,100.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE I.f. 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	0.49000	1,519.00	0.49000	1,519.00	0.52000	1,612.00
0120	0406315 307,500.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE I.f. 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	0.64000	196,800.00	0.64000	196,800.00	0.68000	209,100.00
0130	0406316 12,400.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE I.f. 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	0.79000	9,796.00	0.79000	9,796.00	0.84000	10,416.00
0140	0406317 1,600.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE I.f. 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	1.10000	1,760.00	1.10000	1,760.00	1.16000	1,856.00
0150	0406600 14,350.000 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ** See ton Special Provisions **	10.00000	143,500.00	7.50000	107,625.00	8.50000	121,975.00
0160	0406608 469,100.000 DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM s.y. PLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVER) ** See Special Provisions **	0.03000	14,073.00	0.10000	46,910.00	0.08000	37,528.00
0170	0406609 1,407,300.000 DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM s.y. COMPACTION OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (ROLLER) ** See Special Provisions **	0.03000	42,219.00	0.10000	140,730.00	0.04000	56,292.00
0180	0406704 146,500.000 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL ** s.y. See Special Provisions **	1.82000	266,630.00	1.45000	212,425.00	1.60000	234,400.00
0190	0406999 11,000.000 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	11,000.00
0200	0407002 60,000.000 RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL I.f.	0.39000	23,400.00	0.45000	27,000.00	0.36000	21,600.00
0210	0407003 60,000.000 REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS I.f.	6.50000	390,000.00	9.25000	555,000.00	6.00000	360,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 State 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	0409001	23,300.000	19.00000	442,700.00	11.00000	256,300.00	12.00000	279,600.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")								
		s.y.						
0230	0586601	47.000	2,725.00000	128,075.00	1,650.00000	77,550.00	2,000.00000	94,000.00
RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0240	0586603	1.000	3,450.00000	3,450.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1								
		ea.						
0250	0586620	15.000	2,725.00000	40,875.00	1,650.00000	24,750.00	1,700.00000	25,500.00
RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0260	0586651.06	1.000	2,345.00000	2,345.00	6,600.00000	6,600.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00
RESET MANHOLE (0 INCHES TO 6 INCHES) (STORM)								
		ea.						
0270	0586750	33.000	510.00000	16,830.00	550.00000	18,150.00	600.00000	19,800.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP								
		ea.						
0280	0586751	1.000	1,125.00000	1,125.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,475.00000	1,475.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1								
		ea.						
0290	0586760	13.000	510.00000	6,630.00	550.00000	7,150.00	600.00000	7,800.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP								
		ea.						
0300	0653001	286.000	450.00000	128,700.00	755.00000	215,930.00	740.00000	211,640.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN **								
See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0310	0703012	60.000	76.50000	4,590.00	171.00000	10,260.00	100.00000	6,000.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP								
		c.y.						
0320	0815200	7,160.000	6.00000	42,960.00	7.45000	53,342.00	7.00000	50,120.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING								
		l.f.						
0330	0910170	1,550.000	29.90000	46,345.00	29.90000	46,345.00	36.00000	55,800.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)								
		l.f.						
0340	0910171	75.000	45.00000	3,375.00	45.00000	3,375.00	55.00000	4,125.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350)								
		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 State 100%		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	0910300 1,300.000	29.90000	38,870.00	29.90000	38,870.00	32.00000	41,600.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH) l.f.							
0360	0911923 2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I ea.							
0370	0912503 2,900.000	5.00000	14,500.00	5.00000	14,500.00	4.25000	12,325.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL l.f.							
0380	0912605 400.000	20.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00	32.00000	12,800.00
RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) l.f.							
0390	0917010 3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.							
0400	0921036 2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	400.00000	800.00	560.00000	1,120.00
RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ea.							
0410	0930003 2.000	250.00000	500.00	575.00000	1,150.00	135.00000	270.00
OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE) ea.							
0420	0969030 (1.000)	58,000.00000	58,000.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00	62,840.26000	62,840.26
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0430	0969062 9.000	6,000.00000	54,000.00	8,600.00000	77,400.00	6,300.00000	56,700.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.							
0440	0970006 67,200.000	1.00000	67,200.00	1.00000	67,200.00	1.00000	67,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.							
0450	0970007 1,344.000	62.00000	83,328.00	82.50000	110,880.00	65.00000	87,360.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr							
0460	0971001 (1.000)	1,831,372.05000	1,831,372.05	1,214,932.62000	1,214,932.62	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 State 100%		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0470	0975004 (1.000)	700,000.00000	700,000.00	817,338.83000	817,338.83	1,030,000.00000	1,030,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS							
0480	0976002 1,140.000	0.80000	912.00	0.95000	1,083.00	1.17000	1,333.80
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day							
0490	0978002 200.000	76.00000	15,200.00	95.00000	19,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM ea.							
0500	0979003 10.000	164.85000	1,648.50	180.00000	1,800.00	179.00000	1,790.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.							
0510	0980020 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS							
0520	0981100 200.000	43.75000	8,750.00	55.00000	11,000.00	43.00000	8,600.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.							
0530	1130010 466.000	13.65000	6,360.90	30.00000	13,980.00	100.00000	46,600.00
ARROW BOARD day							
0540	1131002 135.000	31.65000	4,272.75	45.00000	6,075.00	135.00000	18,225.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day							
0550	1209114 244,800.000	0.28000	68,544.00	0.28000	68,544.00	0.30000	73,440.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.							
0560	1209118 130.000	0.32000	41.60	0.32000	41.60	0.34000	44.20
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" YELLOW l.f.							
0570	1209124 280,200.000	0.28000	78,456.00	0.28000	78,456.00	0.30000	84,060.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.							
0580	1209126 96,200.000	0.30000	28,860.00	0.30000	28,860.00	0.32000	30,784.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE l.f.							
0590	1209128 24,600.000	0.32000	7,872.00	0.32000	7,872.00	0.34000	8,364.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE l.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 State 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	1209129	1,600.000	0.65000	1,040.00	0.65000	1,040.00	0.69000	1,104.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE								
0610	1209131	26,770.000	1.00000	26,770.00	1.00000	26,770.00	1.06000	28,376.20
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								
0620	1210105	13,385.000	5.53000	74,019.05	5.53000	74,019.05	5.86000	78,436.10
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								
0630	1210110	3,100.000	0.98000	3,038.00	0.98000	3,038.00	1.04000	3,224.00
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0650	1210112	800.000	1.85000	1,480.00	1.85000	1,480.00	1.96000	1,568.00
12" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0660	1210113	185,100.000	1.29000	238,779.00	1.29000	238,779.00	1.37000	253,587.00
6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0665	1210114	122,400.000	1.29000	157,896.00	1.29000	157,896.00	1.37000	167,688.00
6" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0670	1210115	12,300.000	1.69000	20,787.00	1.69000	20,787.00	1.79000	22,017.00
8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0680	1210116	60.000	1.69000	101.40	1.69000	101.40	1.79000	107.40
8" YELLOW TYPE 1 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0690	1211001	134,000.000	1.18000	158,120.00	1.18000	158,120.00	1.25000	167,500.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0700	1212002	1,000.000	2.75000	2,750.00	2.75000	2,750.00	2.91000	2,910.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 State 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0710	1220027	900.000	21.25000	19,125.00	16.55000	14,895.00	45.00000	40,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0720	1803300	3.000	4,400.00000	13,200.00	4,400.00000	13,200.00	6,900.00000	20,700.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)		ea.						
0730	1803312	2.000	5,200.00000	10,400.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00	6,900.00000	13,800.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)		ea.						
0740	1806202	4,032.000	145.00000	584,640.00	190.00000	766,080.00	165.00000	665,280.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0750	1806226	1,344.000	165.00000	221,760.00	135.00000	181,440.00	168.00000	225,792.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:			\$11,600,000.00		\$12,226,769.00		\$12,321,621.21	
Contract Totals			\$11,600,000.00		\$12,226,769.00		\$12,321,621.21	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								